

**106C of 2020**

**Order dated 10-07-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present before this Court today.

Ld. APP is present with one Witness SI Chayan Kr. Ghosh and files witness hazira.

At this stage, Ld. APP submits that the seized articles has not been produced today before the Court and therefore prays for time.

Accordingly the witness is discharged without examination.

O.C Excise Kotulpur Circle is directed to produce the seized articles on the next date.

To 09-12-2025 for evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C Excise Kotulpur Circle

B.C II to comply.

***Dict. & corrected by me***

***Sd/- T.C.Sherpa***

***ACJM, Bishnupur***

***Sd/- T.C.Sherpa***

***A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.***

***J.O Code WB01106***